

TIP NO

0.303 MI

FED AID NO 15614.1050014

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE

US 441 , NORTH OF CAGLE BRANCH RD (SR 1365), AND SOUTH OF INTERSECTION OF SKYLIFT ROAD (SR 1500) AND LEATHERWOOD RD

WNC PAVING INC

ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC

WAYNESVILLE, NC

ROBBINSVILLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	WNC PAVING INC	ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC
0001	0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION				Lump Sum 72500.00	150000.00
0002	0196000000-E 270 GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	300	SY	3.25	975.00	5.00 1500.00
0003	0248000000-N SP GENERIC GRADING ITEM (LS) HORIZONTAL DRAIN MOBILIZATION				Lump Sum 18700.00	19550.00
0004	0257000000-E SP GENERIC GRADING ITEM (LF) HORIZONTAL DRAIN	11,340	LF	54.57	618823.80	45.66 517784.40
0005	0318000000-E 300 FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	170	TON	43.45	7386.50	62.50 10625.00
0006	0320000000-E 300 FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	540	SY	3.25	1755.00	5.00 2700.00
0007	0335200000-E 305 15" DRAINAGE PIPE	156	LF	66.16	10320.96	80.00 12480.00
0008	0335300000-E 305 18" DRAINAGE PIPE	164	LF	84.53	13862.92	90.00 14760.00
0009	0335500000-E 305 30" DRAINAGE PIPE	108	LF	116.23	12552.84	150.00 16200.00
0010	0348000000-E 310 *** SIDE DRAIN PIPE ELBOW (15)	2	EA	447.81	895.62	500.00 1000.00
0011	0348000000-E 310 *** SIDE DRAIN PIPE ELBOW (30)	2	EA	1316.44	2632.88	1200.00 2400.00
0012	0448500000-E 310 30" RCP CULV CLASS IV	12	LF	167.75	2013.00	175.00 2100.00
0013	0973100000-E 330 ***WLD STL PIPE GRAD B IN SOIL (30 , 0.47)	76	LF	753.50	57266.00	1033.85 78572.60
0014	0973300000-E 330 ***WLD STL PIPE GRAD B NOT IN SOIL (30 , 0.47)	32	LF	233.39	7468.48	2413.85 77243.20
0015	0995000000-E 340 PIPE REMOVAL	4	LF	55.00	220.00	100.00 400.00
0016	1099500000-E 505 SHALLOW UNDERCUT	100	CY	15.84	1584.00	22.00 2200.00
0017	1099700000-E 505 CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	200	TON	35.75	7150.00	40.00 8000.00
0018	1297000000-E 607 MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5)	10,600	SY	3.25	34450.00	2.94 31164.00
0019	1330000000-E 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING	1,270	SY	14.00	17780.00	4.60 5842.00
0020	1523000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	890	TON	112.80	100392.00	97.75 86997.50
0021	1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX	55	TON	600.00	33000.00	805.00 44275.00
0022	1693000000-E 654 ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	45	TON	250.00	11250.00	200.00 9000.00
0023	2022000000-E 815 SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION	44.8	CY	22.00	985.60	50.00 2240.00
0024	2026000000-E 815 GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURF DRNS	200	SY	3.01	602.00	5.50 1100.00
0025	2036000000-E 815 SUBDRAIN COARSE AGGREGATE	33.6	CY	83.60	2808.96	100.00 3360.00
0026	2044000000-E 815 6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	200	LF	19.95	3990.00	12.00 2400.00
0027	2070000000-N 815 SUBDRN PIPE OUTLET	1	EA	679.25	679.25	500.00 500.00
0028	2077000000-E 815 6" OUTLET PIPE	6	LF	49.58	297.48	100.00 600.00
0029	2275000000-E SP FLOWABLE FILL	7	CY	407.00	2849.00	1500.00 10500.00
0030	2286000000-N 840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	5	EA	1913.73	9568.65	3500.00 17500.00
0031	2308000000-E 840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	5.2	LF	442.75	2302.30	750.00 3900.00
0032	2365000000-N 840 FRAME W/2GRTS 840.22 STD	5	EA	516.39	2581.95	1200.00 6000.00
0033	2619000000-E 850 4" CONCRETE PAVED DITCH	520	SY	55.00	28600.00	80.00 41600.00
0034	3345000000-E 864 REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	50	LF	50.00	2500.00	92.00 4600.00
0035	3628000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS I	14	TON	64.90	908.60	100.00 1400.00

TIP NO

0.303 MI

FED AID NO 15614.1050014

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE

US 441 , NORTH OF CAGLE BRANCH RD (SR 1365), AND SOUTH OF INTERSECTION OF SKYLIFT ROAD (SR 1500) AND LEATHERWOOD RD

		WNC PAVING INC			ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC			
		WAYNESVILLE, NC			ROBBINSVILLE, NC			
0036	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	684 SY	4.18	2859.12	6.00	4104.00
0037	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		34000.00		65000.00
0038	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	7,200 LF	1.08	7776.00	1.87	13464.00
0039	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	7,200 LF	0.44	3168.00	0.74	5328.00
0040	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) NON-CAST IRON SNOWFLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARK	24 EA	220.00	5280.00	97.75	2346.00
0041	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,500 LF	3.30	4950.00	3.74	5610.00
0042	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	225 TON	52.25	11756.25	60.00	13500.00
0043	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	150 TON	56.65	8497.50	65.00	9750.00
0044	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	180 TON	53.35	9603.00	62.50	11250.00
0045	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	2 ACR	1650.00	3300.00	1725.00	3450.00
0046	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	200 LB	4.40	880.00	4.60	920.00
0047	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1 TON	1375.00	1375.00	1437.50	1437.50
0048	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	300 LF	47.05	14115.00	15.00	4500.00
0049	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	550 LF	3.85	2117.50	2.30	1265.00
0050	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	150 CY	19.24	2886.00	50.00	7500.00
0051	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	11,000 SY	1.65	18150.00	2.13	23430.00
0052	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	350 LF	5.50	1925.00	6.90	2415.00
0053	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	3 EA	990.00	2970.00	1200.00	3600.00
0054	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	200 LF	12.10	2420.00	12.65	2530.00
0055	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	75 LB	23.40	1755.00	25.00	1875.00
0056	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3 ACR	2750.00	8250.00	2875.00	8625.00
0057	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	3 ACR	220.00	660.00	460.00	1380.00
0058	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	11.00	550.00	2.30	115.00
0059	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	2200.00	550.00	575.00	143.75
0060	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	75 LB	16.50	1237.50	5.75	431.25
0061	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1.75 TON	2200.00	3850.00	1725.00	3018.75
0062	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	15 LF	121.00	1815.00	300.00	4500.00
0063	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	110.00	1100.00	57.50	575.00
0064	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	330.00	1320.00	345.00	1380.00
0065	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	4 EA	1650.00	6600.00	1000.00	4000.00
0066	0001000000-E	200	CLEARING & GRUBBING	Lump Sum		40480.00		40000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	1297848.66	TOTAL	1437936.95
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	1297848.66	SUB-TOTAL	1437936.95

AUG 10, 2021 03:19 PM
15614.1050014

JACKSON

2:00 PM 3 / 3 001
AUG 10 2021 DN00737

TIP NO
FED AID NO 15614.1050014
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE
US 441 , NORTH OF CAGLE BRANCH RD (SR 1365), AND SOUTH OF INTERSECTION OF SKYLIFT ROAD (SR 1500) AND LEATHERWOOD RD

0.303 MI

BIDDERS IN ORDER

WNC PAVING INC
ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC

1
2

CONTRACT TOTAL

1297848.66
1437936.95